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The Department of the Environment has made a Statutory Rule
under Article 3 of the Road Races (Northern Ireland) Order 1986
entitled the Road Races (Craigantlet Hill Climb) Order (Northern
Ireland) 1993 (SR 1993 No. 271).

This Order permits the Ulster Automobile Club Limited as
promoter of the Craigantlet Hill Climb 1993 to use for that event
roads named in the Order by suspending the right of way of other
traffic between 9.00 am and 7.00 pm on 7th August, 1993.

In effect this Order temporarily closes those roads.

PUBLIC RECORD OFFICE OF NORTHERN IRELAND

By authority contained in Section 8 of the Public Records Act
(N.I.) 1923 and the subordinate legislation of No. 167 Northern
Ireland Statutory Rule and Order, 1925, the Public Record Office
of Northern Ireland proposes to destroy certain public records
which it is deemed are not worthy of permanent preservation.

Detailed lists of those records being recommended for destruc-
tion are available for public inspection at the Public Record Office,
66 Balmoral Avenue, Belfast, between Monday and Friday from
9.15 am to 4.45 pm for 30 days from this date.
Dated the 25th June, 1993.

A. P. W. Malcomson,
Deputy Keeper of the Records.

ANNESBOROUGH INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, (PART),
LURGAN

The Department being of the opinion that parts of the road at the
above-mentioned location are no longer necessary for road traffic
hereby gives notice of its intention to make an order under Article
40 of the Roads (Northern Ireland) Order 1980 the effect of which
would be to abandon areas of carriageway totalling approximately
1500 square metres and lengths of footway totalling approxi-
mately 229 metres in Annesborough Industr ia l Estate,
Annesborough Road, Lurgan in the townland of Drumnakelly and
County of Armagh.

The areas and lengths of road proposed to be abandoned are
delineated on a map which, together with a copy of the draft order,
may be inspected free of charge at all reasonable hours during the
period from 25th June, 1993 to 2nd August, 1993 at the Depart-
ment's Roads Service Headquarters, Room 214, Commonwealth
House, 35 Castle Street, Belfast BTI 1GU; at the Department's
Divisional Roads Service, Craigavon Division, Marlborough House,
Central Way, Craigavon; and at the Department's Divisional
Roads Service Section Office, Cam Industrial Estate, Craigavon.

Any person may within the said period object to the proposal by
written notice to Roads Service Headquarters at the address above
stating the grounds of objection.

Dated the 1st June, 1993.
E. J. Galway. Assistant Secretary-

TREASURY AND INLAND REVENUE

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and
the Coinage Act, 1971 of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland,
and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended
Saturday, the 5th day of June, 1993.

Name and Tille
as set forth on

Licence

The Bank of Ireland

The Allied Irish
Bank Limited

The Northern Bank
Limited

The Ulster Bank
Limited

The National Bank
Limited

Name of the
Firm

The Governor and
Company of the
Bank of Ireland

The Allied Irish
Bank Limited

The Northern Bank
Limited

The Ulster Bank
Limited

The National Bank
Limited

Approved
Offices

Belfast
Londonderry

Belfast

Belfast
Londonderry

Belfast

Belfast
Londonderry

Circulation
authorised

by the
Bankers

(Northern
Ireland)

Act. 1928

£

t 793.660

t 302.448

594.000

321.274

120.000

Average Circulation
during 4 weeks
ended as above

£5 and
Upwards

£

135.603.464

125.939.898

154.456.606

103.080.879

41.835

Under £5

£

282.918

—

440.868

64.499

19.672

Total

£

135.886.382

125.939.898

154.897.474

103.145.378

61.507

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held

during 4 weeks ended as above

°Gold and
Bank of
England

Notes

£

134.238.809

125.142.278

154.234.725

102.447.848

65.000

Coin other
than

Gold coin

£

2.305.737

579.330

2.829.203

2.355.443

—

Total

£

136.544.546

125.721.608

157.063.928

104.803.291

65.000

I hereby certify that each of the bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that
authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold Coin not less
than that which they are required by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 18th day of June, 1993. K. S. HODGSON,
Registrar of Bank Returns.

t These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.
* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9( 1) of the Currency and Bank Notes

Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.


