The Department of the Environment has made a Statutory Rule under Article 3 of the Road Races (Northern Ireland) Order 1986 entitled the Road Races (Craigantlet Hill Climb) Order (Northern Ireland) 1993 (SR 1993 No. 271).

This Order permits the Ulster Automobile Club Limited as promoter of the Craigantlet Hill Climb 1993 to use for that event roads named in the Order by suspending the right of way of other traffic between 9.00 am and 7.00 pm on 7th August, 1993.

In effect this Order temporarily closes those roads.

PUBLIC RECORD OFFICE OF NORTHERN IRELAND

By authority contained in Section 8 of the Public Records Act (N.I.) 1923 and the subordinate legislation of No. 167 Northern Ireland Statutory Rule and Order, 1925, the Public Record Office of Northern Ireland proposes to destroy certain public records which it is deemed are not worthy of permanent preservation.

Detailed lists of those records being recommended for destruction are available for public inspection at the Public Record Office, 66 Balmoral Avenue, Belfast, between Monday and Friday from 9.15 am to 4.45 pm for 30 days from this date.

Dated the 25th June, 1993.

A. P. W. Malcomson, Deputy Keeper of the Records.

ANNESBOROUGH INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, (PART), LURGAN

The Department being of the opinion that parts of the road at the above-mentioned location are no longer necessary for road traffic hereby gives notice of its intention to make an order under Article 40 of the Roads (Northern Ireland) Order 1980 the effect of which would be to abandon areas of carriageway totalling approximately 1500 square metres and lengths of footway totalling approximately 229 metres in Annesborough Industrial Estate, Annesborough Road, Lurgan in the townland of Drumnakelly and County of Armagh.

The areas and lengths of road proposed to be abandoned are delineated on a map which, together with a copy of the draft order, may be inspected free of charge at all reasonable hours during the period from 25th June, 1993 to 2nd August, 1993 at the Department's Roads Service Headquarters, Room 214, Commonwealth House, 35 Castle Street, Belfast BTI 1GU; at the Department's Divisional Roads Service, Craigavon Division, Marlborough House, Central Way, Craigavon; and at the Department's Divisional Roads Service Section Office, Carn Industrial Estate, Craigavon.

Any person may within the said period object to the proposal by written notice to Roads Service Headquarters at the address above stating the grounds of objection.

Dated the 1st June, 1993.

E. J. Galway, Assistant Secretary

TREASURY AND INLAND REVENUE

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1971 of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 5th day of June, 1993.

Name and Title as set forth on Licence	Name of the Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act. 1928	Average Circulation during 4 weeks ended as above			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during 4 weeks ended as above		
				£5 and Upwards	Under £5	Total	*Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold coin	Total
The Bank of Ireland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Ireland		£	£	£	£	£	£	£
		Belfast Londonderry	÷ 793,660	135.603.464	282,918	135.886.382	134,238,809	2.305.737	136.544.546
The Allied Irish Bank Limited	The Allied Irish Bank Limited	Belfast	+ 302.448	125.939.898	-	125.939.898	125.142.278	579.330	125.721.608
The Northern Bank Limited	The Northern Bank Limited	Belfast Londonderry	594.000	154,456,606	440.868	154.897.474	154.234.725	2.829.203	157.063.928
The Ulster Bank Limited	The Ulster Bank Limited	Belfast	321.274	103.080.879	64,499	103,145,378	102.447.848	2.355.443	104.803.291
The National Bank Limited	The National Bank Limited	Belfası Londonderry	120,000	41,835	19.672	61,507	65,000	_	65.000

I hereby certify that each of the bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold Coin not less than that which they are required by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 18th day of June, 1993.

K. S. HODGSON,

Registrar of Bank Returns.

† These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.